subtracting our total liabilities from the total book value of our tangible assets and dividing the difference by the number of shares of common
stock deemed to be outstanding at that date. There will be shares of our common stock reserved for future awards under the Equity Incentive
Plans as of the consummation of this offering.

Our net tangible book value (deficit) as of December 31, 2012 was $(653.0) million, or $(8.96) per share. After giving effect to the receipt of
approximately $117.4 million of estimated net proceeds from our sale of 6,578,948 shares of common stock in this offering at an assumed
offering price of $19.00 per share, which represents the midpoint of the range set forth on the front cover of this prospectus, the redemption of
our outstanding notes and the payment of fees to terminate the consulting agreements, our as adjusted net tangible book value (deficit) as of
December 31, 2012 would have been approximately $(555.5) million, or $(6.99) per share. This represents an immediate decrease in our net
tangible book value (deficit) of $1.97 per share to our existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $25.99 per share to new investors
purchasing shares of common stock in the offering. The following table illustrates this substantial and immediate per share dilution to new
investors:

Per Share
Assumed initial public offering price per share $ 19.00
Net tangible book value (deficit) before the offering (8.96)
Increase per share attributable to investors in the offering 1.97
As adjusted net tangible book value (deficit) after the offering (6.99)

Dilution per share to new investors $ 25.99
A $1.00 increase (decrease) in the assumed initial public offering price of $19.00 per share would decrease (increase) our as adjusted net
tangible book value (deficit) by $6.2 million, or $0.08 per share, and increase (decrease) the dilution per share to new investors in this offering
by $0.92, assuming the number of shares offered by us, as set forth on the cover page of this prospectus, remains the same and after deducting
the estimated underwriting discounts and estimated expenses payable by us.

The following table summarizes on an as adjusted basis as of December 31, 2012, giving effect to:

� the total number of shares of common stock purchased from us;

� the total consideration paid to us, assuming an initial public offering price of $19.00 per share (before deducting the estimated
underwriting discounts and offering expenses payable by us in connection with this offering); and

� the average price per share paid by our existing stockholders and by new investors purchasing shares in this offering:

Shares Purchased Total Consideration Average Price
Per ShareNumber Percent Amount Percent

Existing stockholders 72,846,144 91.72% 522,012 80.68% $ 7.17
Investors in the offering 6,578,948 8.28% 125,000 19.32% 19.00

Total 79,425,092 100% 647,012 100% $ 8.15

A $1.00 increase (decrease) in the assumed initial public offering price of $19.00 per share (the midpoint of the range set forth on the cover page
of this prospectus) would increase (decrease) total consideration paid by new investors, total consideration paid by all stockholders and the
average price per share by $6.6 million, $6.6 million and $0.08, respectively, assuming the number of shares offered by us, as set forth on the

Edgar Filing: EVERTEC, Inc. - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 65

cover page of this prospectus, remains the same.

49

Edgar Filing: EVERTEC, Inc. - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 66